 _______________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Dual, 256-Tap, Volatile, Low-Voltage
Linear Taper Digital Potentiometers
M
A
X

19-4599; Rev 2; 1/10
                                                                                 Pin Configurations
                  Ordering Information
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +125°C
operating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Functional Diagrams appear at end of data sheet.
SPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
END-TO-END
RESISTANCE (kI)
MAX5386LATE+ 16 TQFN-EP* 10
MAX5386MATE+ 16 TQFN-EP* 50
MAX5386NATE+ 16 TQFN-EP* 100
MAX5388LAUB+ 10 FMAX 10
MAX5388MAUB+ 10 FMAX 50
MAX5388NAUB+ 10 FMAX 100
15
16
14
13